Vehicle History Report #: 54524139

| Eﬂﬁﬁmmw Report Date: July 3, 2024 | 12:52 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2011 NISSAN TITAN 5

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1NBAADE}4BN319083

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer; 103,238 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 2 Service Records Found

Manitoba {(Normal)

U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Naot Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on Information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of July 08, 2024 (or ohce all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete), CARFAX
Canada draws on hillions of data records from thousands of sources across North Amerlca, and we racelve new historical data records
every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not heen reparted to CARFAX Canada. When buylng a used

vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an
inforred decislon,
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

st

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS ' AMOUNT

g5 2014 0ct 7 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Collision | Estimate Date: n/a $4,869.15

Darnage Detail: Damage reported: very minor damage
Damage to right side
Darnage to roof

& 2014 Oct 23 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Not Reported

Registration

€3 This vehicle has been registered In the province of Manitoba In
Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: inspection Required, Normal, Non:repairable, Rebuili,

£ This vehicle has been reglstered in the state of Oregon in the
United States. No major title proklems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, junk, Rebuift, Fire, Flood, Hall and Lemon,

Salvage and Stelen.

Service Records

PATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

Vehlcle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Gladstone Nissan
Gladstone, Gregon, Unlted States

B 20125ep 28

2019 Mar 19 103,238 KM

Great Canadian Oll Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Oiland filter changed

@g@ ] Open Recalls

Recall # PC947 | ARM TTN DR AB EM NTB23-080 Recall Date: 2023 Feb 09

Recall Description

THE RESIN EMBLEM ON THE DRIVER S AIRBAG MODULE COVER IN AFFECTED VEHICLES MAY HAVE REDUCED DURABILITY DUE TO POTENTIAL
SUPPLIER PRODUCTION PROCESS VARIATION, IN THIS CONDITION, OVER TIME THE POSTS OF THE EMBLEM MAY DEVELOP CRACKS, AND THE
EMBLEM AND RETAINER COMPONENTS COULD DETACH IN THE EVENT OF AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT.

Remedy
Dealers will Inspect and, If necessary, replace the Driver Alrbag Cover,

TNSAAQE]|4BN319083




This recall was ogen as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more Information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please
contact NISSAN or visit Missan's webshe. (https://www.nlssanusa.com/recalls-vin.html}

5t0|en Vehic[e Check e e S b

£3 This vehicle is not actively declared stelen,

Detailed History

Loan or llen reported

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
BEE 2011)unie Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed ,
Oregon, United States Adjustment Title issued or updated i

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Nov 29 27,080 KM Independent Source
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada

Odometer reading

2014 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2014 Jul1 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour nated as gray

2014 Oct 7

Damaga Event

Damaye reported: very minor damage
Damage to right side
Damage to roaf

First Owner Reported
BES 20125ep28 Gladstone Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced 5
Gladstone, Oregon, United 5
States !
2013 Feb 11 Auto Auction Auctlon Announcement  Vehicle sold ‘
i
' i
2013 Mar 1 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
RV, Canada
2013 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United States ;
Canada To: Canada
|
This vehicle has been imparted Into :
Canada from the US, For more E
information than Is set out below,
please contact RIV (wwrw.riv.ca), ]
Impoerted Inta Canada As! Normal
Case/Dossler: M674992 ;
Impert Date: 3/1/2013
Entered Customs: 3/1/2013 ;
Inspection Date: 4/19/2013 i
;
2013 Mar 2 27,000 KM Independent Source Odemeter reading §

e essssnmsesin b i g §
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2014 0ct 7 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date! n/a
' Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Oct 23 34,408 KM Collisicn i
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada :
i
2015 Jul 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as gray
2016 ul17 Motor Vehlicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2017 Jul1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed I
Manitoba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as gray :
2018jul 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed !
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2019 Mar 19 103,238 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Service Record Vehicle serviced E
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 ]ul % Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renswed :
Manitcba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray i
2020 Jul 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed ‘
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray '
MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM %
2021 jut1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 5
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray %
2022 Jan 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed !
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray !
2023 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed :
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray i
SR ;
2623 Feb 9 NISSAN Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # PC947
. 2024 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour roted as gray !
2
2024 Jun 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
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Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle histery repart is complled from multipte dsta sources, 1t is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its seurce data providers to obtaln cemplete Information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands, zegistrations,
declarations, accident Information, servica racords, recall Information, odometer readings or cther Information where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle ar¢ not reflactad In this reporl. CARFAX Canada and ils source data providers receive data and
infarmatlon from external soyrgee befievad to be rellable, but no responsiulilty Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents for any errers, Inaceyracies of omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-ls whera-Is basls, and
CARFAX Canada and [1$ source data providers further exprassly disclalm all warranties, express or implled, Including any warranties of timefiness, accuraty, merchantabillty, merchantable qualliy o Miness for & parilcular purpose regarding this report or its
contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nar any of its source date providers shail be [lable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any infermation contalred withln a report, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure 1o
provide & report or any Informatlan, Cther informatlon akout the vehlcle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including prasblems, rmay not have been reporied to CARFAX Canada, Usa this repoit 8s ohe lmportant tool, along with a vehlcle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon aloul your next used car. By ebtaining, reviewing gnd/or using this vehicle history report, you agree ta he bound by all of the terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's CendItions of Use and any CARFAX
Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from tims to time by CARFAX Canada, httpsifeww.carfax.casabout-corfaxs/ privacy-lagaiconditdons-otuse

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULE, All rights reserved. Emmﬁmlil*
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